
DAY DATE CLUB DISTANCE (M) COURSE START TIME NOTES

Sunday 16th February Sotonia CC 10 P140 10.00

Sunday 23rd February Andover Wheelers 8.25 P614c 10:00 2up preferred

Sunday 9th March Sotonia CC 10 P182c 09:30 Road Bike Challenge 

Saturday 15th March North Hampshire Road Club 11.5 P751 15:00 Road bikes

Sunday 16th March Sotonia CC Hill Climb Dean Hill 10.30 Short version

Sunday 23rd March New Forest CC 16 P165/16 9.30

Sunday 23rd March Andover Wheelers 25 P621/25c 10:00 Medium Gear preferred

Sunday 30th March New Forest CC 10 P164c 9.30

Tuesday 1st April Andover Wheelers 8.25 P614c 18:30

Sunday 6th April Sotonia CC 25 P166c 09:30

Tuesday 8th April Andover Wheelers 8.25 P614c 18:30
Tuesday 15th April Andover Wheelers 10 P603c 19:00
Weds 16th April B & DWCA 10 P164c 19.00

Thursday 17th April Crabwood CC 10 P164c 19:00

Tuesday 22nd April Andover Wheelers 10 P604c 19:00

Tuesday 22nd April New Forest CC 10 P164c 18.30

Thursday 24th April Sotonia CC 10 P140 19:00

Tuesday 29th April Andover Wheelers 8.25 P614c 19:00

Weds 30th April B & DWCA 15 P128/15 19:00 HQ Bartley Lay-By

Thursday 1st May Crabwood CC 10 P164c 19:00

Tuesday 6th May Andover Wheelers 10.2 P601c 19:00

Tuesday 6th May New Forest CC 10 P164c 19:00 Inter Club with Sotonia CC

Weds 7th May VC Venta 10 P751 18:45

Thursday 8th May Crabwood CC 10 P164c 19:00

Tuesday 13th May Andover Wheelers 10 P604c 19:00

Tuesday 13th May New Forest CC 25 P164/25 19:00

Weds 14th May B & DWCA 10 P164c 19.30

Tuesday 20th May Andover Wheelers 14 P602c 19:00

Thursday 22nd May Sotonia CC 15 P164/15 19:00 Interclub with New Forest CC

Tuesday 27th May Andover Wheelers 10 P604c 19:00

Tuesday 27th May New Forest CC 10 P128/10 19:00

Weds 28th May B & DWCA 25 P128/25 19:00

Tuesday 3rd June Andover Wheelers 10.2 P601c 19:00



Weds 4th June VC Venta 10 P751 19:00

Thursday 5th June Crabwood CC 10 P164c 19:00 Priority to 2-up teams

Tuesday 10th June Andover Wheelers 25 P612 19:00

Weds 11th June B & DWCA 15 P165 19.30 HQ Parc Pale

Thursday 12th June Sotonia CC 10 P140 19.00

Tuesday 17th June Andover Wheelers 14 P602c 19:00

Thursday 19th June Crabwood CC 15 P164/15 19:00 Inter-club with NFCC
Sunday 22nd June Andover Wheelers 30 P612/30 08:30
Tuesday 24th June Andover Wheelers 10 P604c 19:00 Road Bikes preferred

Weds 25th June B & DWCA 25 P128/25 19:00

Thursday 26th June Sotonia CC 10 P164c 19.00

Sunday 29th June Andover Wheelers 10 P612/10 08:30

Tuesday 1st July Andover Wheelers 16 P621c 19:00

Weds 2nd July VC Venta 10 P751 19:00

Thursday 3rd July Sotonia CC 10 P140 19:00 Club Championship 

Tuesday 8th July Andover Wheelers 10 P604c 19:00

Tuesday 8th July New Forest CC 10 P164/10 19.00 Inter-club with Crabwood

Weds 9th July B & DWCA 15 P164/15 19.30 HQ Matley Wood

Thursday 10th July Sotonia CC 25 P128/25 19.00 Club Championship

Tuesday 15th July Andover Wheelers 25 P612 19:00

Thursday 17th July Southampton Tri Club 10 P164c 19:00

Tuesday 22nd July Andover Wheelers 16 P621c 19:00

Tuesday 22nd July New Forest CC 7 P163 19.00

Weds 23rd July B & DWCA 10 P164c 19.30

Thursday 24th July Southampton Tri Club 10 P164c 19.00
Tuesday 29 July 2013 Andover Wheelers 14 P602c 19:00
Weds 30th July Crabwood CC 10 P164c 19:00 Club champs

Thursday 31st July Southampton Tri Club 10 P164c 19:00

Tuesday 5th August Andover Wheelers 8.25 P614c 19:00

Weds 6th August VC Venta 10 P751 18:45

Weds 6th August B & DWCA 10 P164c 19:00

Thursday 7th August Sotonia CC 10 P140 18.45

Tuesday 12th August Andover Wheelers 16 P621c 19:00

Tuesday 12th August New Forest CC 10 P164c 18:30

Tuesday 19th August Andover Wheelers 10 P603c 18:30



Tuesday 19th August New Forest CC 7 P163 18:30

Tuesday 26 August 2013 Andover Wheelers 8.25 P614c 18:30

Sunday 31st August New Forest CC 10 P164c 09:30

Tuesday 2nd September Andover Wheelers 8.25 P614c 18:30 2up preferred

Sunday 7th September Sotonia CC 10 P101 10.00

Saturday 20th September North Hampshire Road Club 11.5 P751 15:00 Road bikes

Sunday 21st September Sotonia CC 10 P182c 10.00 MTB Challenge

Sunday 28th September Andover Wheelers N/A Ham Hill 10:30

Sunday 12th October Sotonia CC Hill Climb Dean Hill 10.00 Long version


